~ 1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

BE—-EfA—~—OvHsr 3oy

MO-3304E-ok4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

WE_AHA—si—Ov s IDY

MO-3314E-BEs

Satety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
RERSMEI v

MO-3316E-pEs

ALIKE

29322609
No.1252-04




CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... .\vvrvvneeeseeeeoe ] 1
S - SRR |
2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS .. ....\vutett ettt e e e 3
FuimR
8. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAPT COMPONENTS .......oouvuuruinteesns e, 5
SHER DA% ‘ |
4, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(L) .. ... ettt et et eeee o 7
AR (1) | |
5. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2) - ..o e et eee e e et e e 9
HABG (2) | |
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(L) ...0euvnverinirennennns. e, 1
EUBME (1)
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) « ... eevvnersensanesaeeeaienenonnn, s 13
EBUBE (2)
8, CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FORMO=3316) .....ouvevenineneerinssnesoeoen, 15
—EBL—ABIE (MO—~33 168 ,
9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. .. ... o e ottt 17
E=2 TN =R
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .. .....ooutrens e e e 19
KRR
11. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....0uuvenreereennseanr e, 21
&
12, KNIFE COMPONENTS ....ottnttiieeeteae et e e e e e e e 23
A A BAR '
13. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . .......outneien e 25
EERF-TNVBR
14 FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS . .....ooueneereaneseeeoe e, 27
2UART - TVBER
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . .. .. ettt it oo 29
RILKEWH
16. NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS .......o.uvrinenmneeeeneen s eeasenennn, e, 31
SR B R
17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....\.euenninreneeeneeeenseeereensennnn, U 32
1 AR ' ‘ '
18. LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE ...... S TP 33
EEERY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ....outiitniinniiineiinaninteseiiiienssaseeneeennnn 35

1|



© 1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BEAT - ALEEBAGR




EF. NG | NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _____ . DESCRIPTION . ______.| LA S Qry
1 124-00107 SIDE COVER ‘ PR = 1
2 124-00206 SIDE COVER GASKET YIRSV -1 95y 1
3 124-00305 UPPER COVER BN - 1
4 124-00404 UPPER COVER GASKET BTN <1 kY 1
5 124-00503 1L SIGHT WINDOW Fa-1737 4 1
[ TZ4-U0B0% FEED RECHARTSH COVER F VL 1
7 124-00701 GASKET A2073n" vy 1
8 124-00800 LOOPER COVER BRACKET R=P whp ra 4 1
9 124-00909 LOCPER COVER B=nt =t - ]

10 124-01006 LOOPER COVER STOPPER L e O b e .1 - 1
TI TZ3-01 105 GUTDE PLATE L O KL T
12 124-01204 PRESSER PLATE [T TS+ 2 ] 1
13 124-01303 PRESSER SPRING A=n* =3n* ~X¥IN X 1
14 124-01402 HINGE PIN N DA o o 1
15 124-01501 LOOPER COVER SPRING | L i 1
16 TZ3-CIe00 CLUTH WASTE COVER STOPPER LTE Lo LR o T
17 124-01717 CLOTH PLATE SID COVER RO {3qhm - 1
13 02 124-83004 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIPA Tih* = 1
19 124-02764 CLOTH PLATE COMPL. RIB {097y 1
20 124-02806 ECCENTRIC BUSRING RIB AT 9¥a 1
33 TZ2-U2905 CLUTH PLATE SPRING FHH FAAMP T
22 01 124-83202 CLOTH WASTE COVER R I - 1
23 124-03289 CLOTH PLATE COVER COMPL, A LAt =31 Y 1
24 124-09009 COVER FANITHI? & 1
25 124-09108 GASKET FRURITIZEN 28y 1

T2A-T200q “RUBBER CUSHITN AT AN <TTR z
by 124-03308 CLOTH WASTE COVER, LEFT RAx e -{ea ) 1
28 124-03507 EYE QUARD COVER BASE T I -4 1
29 01 124-03706 EYE GUARD COVER AR A - 1
30 124-03804 EYE GUARD COVER BASE COLLAR FRT AN X Ay 1
ki T2 XX BN T 47 97 T
32 124-04000 BOLT YEavd b 4
33 124-04108 QIL RESERVOIR Yt ohl ] 1
34 124-04208 . OIL RESERVOIR GASKET T 558 vin viky 1
38 124 -04307 BELT COVER A RAN - 1
ki TZ4- i T RFEN B T
37 124-04406 THROAT PLATE RETAINER M 1
38 124-04505 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE TP 1) 2
38 03 124-05403 THREADING DIAGRAM bRt 1
40 0d 124-05602 THREADING DIAGRAK ey 1
qT [1]1 T2-05601 TFROFA T

42 01 124-056700 THREADTNG DIAGRAM hhiryar 1

43 CH-3002001-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL), TYe v & 3(¥eY) 1

44 100-04109 . GROUND MARK »Fapv-r 1

45 CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 26 ¥ Fab{¥-A(16) 1

15 SA-HI055-5F SCREW FA 3T W4 L=10 T

47 310-07107 BUSHING D PLUG DASRp ARy 1

48 310-18508 SCREW (w7 8

49 SM-4040856-SP SCREW Fas 3y 5

50 SK-1040801 -8P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5139 M43%0.7 L=8 i
BT S10-TE80Z CLUTH FLATE RUBBER CUSHION ¥ FIT AR WV AB T
B2 SH-4041055-5P SCREW Far3¥ M4 L=19 1
53 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 pARY 1
54 SM-4040656-5P SCREW M4 L=6 Fat 23y W4 L=6 1
B5 310- 18005 SCREW Fat 3y 1
55 “SH-AUA0GE5-5P SCREN W =0 Fo a57 B4 L=0 T
57 SH-4040855-SP SCREW M4 L= : Fam 33y ¥4 L=6 2
58 S$8-2090520-5L SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 TA¥IRY 8/64-40 Lab 1
59 NS-6080310-3N NUT 9/64-40 T 9/64-40 1
G0 SU-4040655-5P SCREW M4 [=§ i"\' 33¥* M4 L=§ ]
BT 3I0-T0003 CLUTH PLATE HINGE SHAFT UUELAR AEH7~ T
62 SH-8030312-TP SCREW N3 L=3 HZ" U3 L=3 i
63 WZ-0420350-XP DISC SPRING At} 2
64 SH-3040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 H#'r ¥4 L=6 1
65 SM-6040800-SP SCREW [47 vl 2
= -S0 WASHER N4 EFY 5 ¥ I 29% R4 3
&7 SM-4040665- 8P SCREW M4 L=g FA 232 N4 L=6 3
68 WP-0430800-8D WASHER M4 (v b i B 31 O 3
8 SK-4040655-5P SCREW N4 L=6 Fo 23 W L=g 2
10 310-16308 SCREW MARY 1 s
TI WZ-U35030T-K0 WAVED WASHER B.GXTZ.5X0.3 T ¥ & 8,5X12.5X%0.3 T
72 SM-6030500-8N SCREW N3 1=§ 7y U3 L=6 2
73 310-11506 WASHER (208 08 1
74 310-09103 NUT 77udh 4
76 310-11208 WASHER Igaod M I % 4
T8 JIU-HIT] SCREW Mz:u' T
77 RO-108240]-00 RUBBER RING v 1
78 SN-4051655-SP SCREW NG L=18 ')&' w N6 L=l6 2
79 310-26008 SCREW 2
80 310-24102 SCREW IU:M‘M#Y 2
BT = T-8D "WASHER ESF 5 4 5 17k 03 z
82 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bR 2
33 SN-4040865- 5P SCREW a3y ]
a4 310-07008 RUBBER PLUG My 1
85 02 310-07206 - RUBBER PLUG pAEY 1
] BIT-07I07 DRERFAEY T
87 02 310-07008 RUBBER FLUG [ 3344 I
88 ~ SM-4061255-SP SCREW N6 L=12 :h' 37' Né L=12 1
89 RO-2182401-00 RUBBER RING 1
90 WP- 0430800-5D WASHER N4 t79' ¥} oy a4 3
a7 JI0-15209" SCRER |25 k!
92 02 .124-03806 £YE GUARD COVER AR N - 1
NOTE (E&:R) 01..,.FOR UD-3318 H0-3316/
02....FOR M0-3304,3314 UD-3304,33148 -
03.,..FOR HO-3304 MO- 33045
04....FOR HO-3314 HO- 33148




2. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
B2




REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO, _ ___ ___ _. DESCRIPTION _ ______ . .| oYL A 4. Qty
1 124-10015 CRANKSHAFT Yay 1
2 124-10106 HAND WHEEL B NZ 32 AR(B) 1
3 124-10205 HAND WHEEL A PATSIAY(A) 1
4 124-10353 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. I2¥ IRSAMF(F3) 1
5 124-10304 CRANKSHAFT THRUST COLLAR yay* y23ANY (N
6 124-10403 BEARING SUPPORT PLATE INSUVZAE S 527 (1}
7 310-04104 CRANKSHAFT BEARING Yay ant Iy (2)
8 124-10502 BEARING RECEIVIG PLATE AT TIVY Oh4R ()
9 310-12909 WASHER ITVFITY Yy (2)

10 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW 250 (3)
11 R0-4973501-00 RUBBER RING o ¢))
12 124-10601 0IL SHIELD 3y 477 %Y 1
13 124-10700 BEARING RETAINER A TIVE PAT 1
14 124-10809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING B BA4r 1
15 124-10908 SCREW BAANDARY 1
16 124-11112 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAah 1
17 124-11203 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DARR 1
18 124-11302 BUSHING D GASKET DARAN" vy 1
19 310-04005 BUSHING D BEARING DARNA" 7YY 1
20 01 310-07107 BUSHING D PLUG DASA b ALY 1
21 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 }A3¥ M6 L=6 2
22 SM-8040310-8S  SCREW M4 L=3 MARY* 4
23 310-19706 SCREW L5y 3
24 310-10606 WASHER (2 o 3
25 SK-8061212-TP  SCREW M6X12 }A2Y° M6 L=12 )
26 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=16 UIRITHE Mb I
27 310-11000 WASHER NAT I ARASAM T 3 1
28 SH-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 L3y M5 L=16 4
29 SM-6041000-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 L33y M4 L=10 4
30 01 310-00300 SLIDE BLOCK COLLAR Z5AMHT - 1
31 01 SH-8040413-TP  SET SCREW N4 L=4 3334 2
32 - #02 124-11500 'COOLING FAN V%I 77y 1
33 #02 310-21207 SCREW y53y 3
NOTE (&%) 0I....FOR MO-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314 58
02....FOR JB,JUS,ME JB,JUS,MER




3.NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
§i ERBh A RE AR




02, .. .FCR M0-3316
03....FCR MD-3304

04, ., FOR H0-3314
05....FOR M0-3314,3316
06. .. .FOR SELECTIVE PART

M0-3316HK
HO-3304A
¥0-3314H
u0-3314,3316/
BRSRE

REF.NQ  _NOTE _ __PARTNO, . ___ . ___ DESCRIPTION ___ . ___ | I S SO oty
1 124-12508 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD FY PN 11 Y 1
2 124-12607 NEEDLE DRIVING FORKED CRANK RSN BTARASTY Y 1
3 124-12805 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT IV VINE 2o 1
4 124-12804 BUSHING, FRONT MR O IR 1
5 124-13001 BUSHING, REAR AYIR By FTRARN 1
§ 124-13209 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN YIS TE S T
7 124-13308 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK A SOV 1
8 02  124-65407 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ¥ ATHYAIR R 1
9 124-13506 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER A A 1

10 124-13605 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MR DHIAAN 1
11 04 124-85100 NEEDLE CLANP, Z-NEEDLE B YD T
12 : 124-13803 NEEDLE BAR Iy F ) 1
13 124-13902 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AUK SIRARE 1
14 01 124-16103 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A AIMEY ATV HIA 1
15 02  124-14009 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE RV MARTANT YL 1
16 124-14207 PRESSER P, Y INE] S E 2L T 1
17 124-14406 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING AIJREFIN & 1

18 124-14504 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ' MNANERLA T HD3- 1
19 124-15709 FELT 4 AYFVIab7EARA 2
20 03 124-14803 TAKE~UP LEVER MBFVE Y 1
3 04 124-14702 TAKE-UF LEVER, Z-NEEDLE, IRYN VAI{RTVE ¥ |
22 02  124-14801 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOP 23 2hVAILFEYE ¥ I
23 03 . 124-14900 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MMV I
24 04 124-15006 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE kYA I FTYHA 1
25 02 124-15105 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOP. 23 athymI{b I 1
%6 02  124-15303 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE ATV U (W 1
27 01 124-15402 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE 2Ry INIADFVRT v 4P 1
28 02 124-15501 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP 29 YR RFYE Vi b 1
29 124-15600 COVER AFYYLSEA - 1
30 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE [ Tl 0.31
31 Cq-2000000-00 OIL WICK 7y 0.32
32 TA-0871101-R0 PLUG _ pAey D=0,7X10.5 L=11 1
"33 03 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 n) DCX2T #11 1
34 05 MDC-270BE100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 AY DCX27T #11 2
35 SK-6041202-TP . SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 nHITHE A 2
36 SK-8040800-3P SCREW ¥4 L=6 t53y M4 L=6 1
37 S¥-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyRITHY b M6 L=12 1
38 £Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.05
39 S¥-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 ayHzTE M M6 L=10 1
40 SK-8050502-TP SCREW 45 L=§ Mgy ' 1
4 SH-8030312-TP SCREW ¥3 L=3 . AR W3 L=3 1
42 SM-6041000-5P SCREW M4 L=10 €53 M4 L=10 1
43 SY-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 AR N3 L=3 1
44 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.04
45 310-20605 SCREW |42 1
% 310-00409 THRUST COLLAR 25AMNT- 2
47 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bRy 4
48 310-17205 SCREW (75 1
49 03 SK-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 PAZY M3 L=3 ]
50 05 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 M3 K3 L=3 2
51 SK-6040800- 5P SCREW [TF3H 2
52 SH-6040600-8P SCREW ¥4 L=6 L5339 ¥4 L=b 2
53 SK-4040655-5P SCRER M4 L=6 FA*23Y M4 L=6 1
54 310-18104 SCREW (&7 2
55 03  124-65001 NEEDLE CLAXP 35 YA AU A 1
56 06 124-16202 CRARK FIN 4 AN BIRCRTY I Y 1
57 06 124-16509 CRANK PIN C AOILS S ReAD e v 1
58 06  124-16400 CRANK PIN B NYIN BTATRDY I VB i
59 06  124-12201 LINK PIN € AYFR IR ¥C 2
60 06 124-12003 LINK PIN A NI STy Z
61 06 124-1210% LIRK PIN B AITN 91T VB 2

NOTE (&R) 01,...FOR M0-3304,3314 M0-3304,3314/4



4. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
ARG (1)




02,...FOR MO-3316

MO-3316/4

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO, ___ _____ DESCRIPTION_ _______._| LI S SR Qy_ .
1 124-17507 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 14y 1
2 124-17606 BUSHING ey 23k 1
3 124-17705 LIFTING ARM 7y 057 1
4 124-17804 SPRING AHTTH OF At 2 1
5 124-17903 THRUST ARM ALY I2FAMDF 1
6 124-T8000 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ARM THFIT T -4 i
7 124-18109 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT IYF ey Y ) 1
3 124-18208 PRESSER FOOT ARM tyhy 1
9 124-18414 PRESSER BAR bR sl 1

10 124-18513 PRESSER BAR BLOCK ek yav 1
11 12418604 LIFTING PIN BLOCK TFIE eRTY T vOv 1
12 124-18703 PRESSER SPRING HEIAT 3 1
13 124-18802 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW HExFantyiy 1
14 124-18950 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER ASHM. FHLEETY bar -(23) 1
15 124-19107 SPRING AFILRTY b -pt 3 1
16 . 124-19206 STOFPER TFLLXTY UA ~Ahyn =~ i
17 124-19305 LEVER HOOK THITY N =792 1
18 124-19404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER L7y bt - 1
18 124-19503 STOPPER PLATE FHITY UM -ZPIN -4 1
20 124-19602 THREAD TRIMMER 1h%In 1
71 01 124-19701 STOPPER TFIARIN - 1
22 02 124-19800 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING HIvF a3 1
23 124-20006 STOPPER LR S VARIN - 1
24 124-20105 HINGE SCREW AITH N -4 vy 1
25 124-20204 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FHITr b -n % 1
26 124-20303 LIFTING LEVER SPRING HOOK AFLTH DN <p° 307 1
27 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
28 $8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 BY#2E b 15/64-28 1
29 SM-8030312-TP  SCREW M3 L=3 : PARY" M3 L=3 1
30 310-01506 PRESSER BAR LIFTING PIN yoe v 1
31 310-13600 HINGE SCREW Y 1
32 SM-6051400-SP - SCREW (o> 52 2
33 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 ayhryh M5X0.8 1¥2 2
34 310-21207 SCREW 9y 2
35 310-18005 SCREW FAT XY 1
36 61 310-18005 SCREW FAT XY I
37 02 '310-18005 SCREW FAT XY 1
38 310-18005 SCREW FA Ry 1
39 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 bARY 1
40 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 £33y M6 L=8 1
41 124-87700 FINGER GUARD A S 1
NOTE (##1) 01....FOR 0-3304,3314 MO-3304,3314/



5.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)

MABE (2)



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______.. DESCRIPTION ______. __._. by oA A Qry_ |
1 01 '124-86058 PRESSER FOOT ASM, sy ¥ 1
2 124-67007 PRESSER FOOT iz (1)
3 124-67106 CURL GUARD y: 2 1 (1)
4 124-67205 STITCH TONGUE ARIN V4 ¢ (1)

. B 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE vy (1)
6 124-67403 SPRING TRIRIIIA 3 (D
7 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT FIRN A (1)
8 S8-6090670-TP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 k337 9/64-40 L=6 (1
9 310-16306 SCREW 17157 > (1)

10 310-16207 SCREW 250 (1)
11 55-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7xy° 3/32-56 L=3.5 D)
12 02 124-66553 ~ PRESSER FOOT ASM. et/ B 1
13 124-67809 PRESSER FOOT Fir (D
14 124-67106 CURL GUARD y ot 18 ()
156 124-67908 STITCH TONGUE PN WE° 4 (1)
16 124-67304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE T¥Ieyy’ (1)
17 124-67403 SPRING IV IA % (1)
18 124-67502 REAR PRESSER FOOT BERYN A (1)
19 $S-6090670-TP  SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 v33y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1

20 310-16306 SCREW  TARIRY (1)

21 310-16207 SCREW 338 (1)

22 $8-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 k33y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)

23 03 124-70050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ agtyzaya Y |
24 124-71009 PRESSER FOOT ¥ avidz (D
25 124-71108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ agizeyy (1)
26 124-71207 REAR PRESSER FOOT AL , (D
27 124-71306 HINGE PIN ¥ ayREI ey ey (0
28 124-71405 CLOTH PRESSER 597 5 24 (N
29 124-71504 HINGE SCREW A VESIYYY 3 (n
30 124-71603 SPRING =& YAEIN % (1)
31 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t337 9/64-40 L=6 @)
32 $S-6060340-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 t3%y 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
33 N§-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oYhrIve 1/8-44 (1)
_ NOTE (%) 01....FOR MO-3304 %0-3304/8
R 02....FOR MO-3314 MO-3314F8
¥0-3316 1

03....FOR MO-3316

-10 —




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1}
EUBHE (1)

-11 -



-12 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _  _PART NO._ __ ____ ... DESCRIPTION _________. LI S SO SRR S
1 124-21004 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY AIVEREY 2 1
2 124-21103 FEED CAM 2004 1
3 124-21301 FEED ADJUSTING CAX AUFa0erIs 1
4 124-21509 RATCHET PARL L9 1
5 124-21608 RATCHET GEAR FRTINE ¥ 1

= = REW T =% 13550 H
7 SM-8040612-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 1
8 310-01407 FEED REGULATING PIN LU TAR] 2
[ 310-17304 SCREW vy 1
10 SH-8040412-7TP SET SCRER N4 L~4 PARY 1
TY 3T0-15203 RATCHET GEAR SET SCREW B |25 34 1
12 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PARE SPRING FFLIp RYIN R 1
13 124-21806 FEED CRANK ROD 283 90uh 1
14 0t 124-21905 FEED BEARING A b e ENS LMY 1
15 01 124-22002 FEED BEARING B A7¥a 7992 B 1
TE 1]} T24-2Z101 FEED BEARING C LIS L2 AE T
17 12422200 _FORKED CRANK b YA AL T 1
18 * 310-15209 SCREW [~7 o8 2
19 124-22408 FEED SHAFT b 1
20 124-22507 FEED SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y xAn 1
A TIL-7750% FEEL SHEFT BUSHING, REAR T T |
22 124-27803 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT E AT A 1
23 124-22804 PUSH BUTTON SPRING I ayn 3 1
24 124-22903 WASHER b et ool o 1
25 124-27902 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT B Ay 2y 2B 1
P 223117 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT SUREW PRI E A T
27 124-23216 SLIDE BLOCK a1 ab vl Tl 1
28 12423703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SLIDE BLOCK IRIHIT Y 1
29 124-23851 BAIN FEED ROCKER ASH. YagnhF 43 1
30 124-23802 MAIK FEED ROCKER Y2 oI9§ (1
3 T24-T7001 PIN YA T )]
32 124-27100 WASHER $akrWF v VY Y A (1)
33 NS-6620320-5P NUT 3/16-32 mydr¥) 3/16-32 (1)
34 124-23950 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 10R00F" (#3) 1
35 : 124-23801 DIFFERENT [AL FEED ROCKER 1742005 (1)
35 T24-24008 PIN bLi LA (49
- 87 124-24107 PIN COVER ke vy (1)
38 SK-60306800-8P SCREW M3X0,5 L=6 t3axy MSX0.5 L=6 )
39 310-20407 SCREW L33y (1)
40 124-24552 DiFFERENTIAL FEED SHAFT ASK. T BEAORIY PHYT B 1
3] T24-74701 EUSHING T TFEET Y PRk T
42 124-24800 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM £ pFARYDF 1
43 124-24909 DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINK LI L o 1
44 - 124-25005 SPRING $b HFINILN - § 1
45 124-25153 SPRING HOOK ASK, ) ERTRILN -0 3OS 1
15 TZE-Z5 ¥ FFauE AT ¥ T
47 124-26302 STOPPER Fp OFHILIANIA - 2
48 124-25401 HINGE SCREW i ox vy 1
49 124-25500 LOCK NUT $b e 2 1
50 : 124-25608 SCREW BASE ASN, Fh° UL YRy g o4 1
B1 T24-25807 SCREW FEUE FIOERY 1
52 124-25806 ROTATION STORPER 00 FSEYRY TN A 1
53 124-26615 OIL SHIELD A 2292k 98 Y(A) 1
54 124-26714 OIL SHIELD B avag ot v(B) 1
55 310-15100 SCREW nyhri Ab 1
13 SN-B08T302-TP SCREW NS =14 7773y W6 L=14 T
57 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0,04
58 310-00201 THRUST COLLAR AFAMET~ 1
59 124-27308 THRDST COLLAR, THIN A2y 223N~ (9R) 1
60 SU-8040412-TP SET SCRER M4 L=4 MARY 3
51 310-07305 RUBBER PLUG TRy !
62 TA-1030402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=¢ MAEY D=10.3 L=4 1
63 310-16504 SCREW Y 1
64 RO-0952001-00 RUBBER RING oYy i
65 310-20407 SCREW L35y 1
B ST0-0320% RUBBER RING )07 T
87 310-20407 SCREW eFy 1
68 - 310-13808 HINGE SCREW vy 1
68 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING EY 5447 5 1
70 . SM-8040412-TP SET SCRER M4 L=d4 pAZY 2
T SE-GU4ud00-SP SCREW %735 T
72 - SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y ¥4 L=6 2
73 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 £ ¥ % 4.5K10%0.8 2
74 NH-8040003-5D NIT ¥4 n¥hFY MAX0,7 332 1
76 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX SpA7 3 1
- = “SCREW #4 L% 37 W L=8 )
77 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=§ £33y N4 L=6 1
78 0l 124-27407 FORKED CRANK PIN A FPIIINRITIIC Y 1
79 i 124-27606 FORKED CRANK PIN B T2 FavRrTe VB 1
80 61 124-27605 FORKED CRANK PIN C V7RV TR VO 1
L) T24-27TT04 OIL SHIELD VET I T
82 SN-6040600-3P SCREW 4 L=6 L33y W4 L=6 2
83 58-5060310-8P SCREW 1/32-56 L=2.§ PFAFY 3/32-56 L=2.8 2
NOTE (#:32) 01..,.SELECTIVE PART WM&



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-3316)
C “EELV-BEA/R (MO-3316H)

§>

—-15 —



- 16 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _  _______ RESCRIPTION ___ _____ .| R T S Oty _ |
1 124-28009 CHAIN LOOPER ECCENTRIC CAM =y arhyavIvih 1
2 124-28108 CHAIN LOOPER ROD =y vy 1
3 124-28207 ECCENTRIC CAN COVER =3 YAV IV HATR |
4 01 124-28308 CHAIN LOOPER ROD BEARING A ¥ ARy AT TR A 1
5 01  124-28405 CHAIN LOGPER ROD BEARING B =¥ 2V ugh A 7Y B 1
3 01 124-28504 CHATN LOOPER ROD BEARING C =y avAvaIR e G ]
7 124-28603 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM 2y 2udve v B 1
8 124-28702 HINGE SCREW =y Ayt vat e X vy 1
9 124-28801 WASHER PAMRY AR W DAl S SR Y 1

10 124-31607 NUT 23 2PV v A A Y Hb 1
1 134°25500 CHATN LOOPER SHAFT AT YT v 7 ]
12 124-29007 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT THRUST =¥ avhve v ¥ 2332) 2
13 124-29106 SLIDE BLOCK BRACKET =¥ avivhrr ek 1
14 124-28205 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =3 2eRvisae 1
15 124-29304 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT 2y ahyy 1
16 124-29403 BUSHATNG, FRORT =¥ IGHVY IRERAAN T
17 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =¥ 2yHYY FTR AN 1
18 . 124 -29601 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM 2y avhyany wF 1
19 124-28700 DRIVING LINK = aHvIh DIvy 1
20 124-82600 CHAIN LOOPER _ =3 2GRN - 1
21 124-29008 CHATN LOOPER DRIVING ARN PURET/S 7 O 1
23 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER 29 2UBYA-N - ZPIAC - 1
23 124-30104 LOGPER THREAD CAM SHART YALNIAY 4 1
24 124-30252 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASM, bZEAS T3 ) I
25 SK-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 pAFY M3 L=3 (2)
76 124-30559 THREAD GUIDE ASK, P Z2IS Y Y X T ] T
27 124-30658 THREAD GUYDE BASE ASK, FRAMIAL NI VIR 123 (n
28 124-30807 LOOPER THREAD CAM CLAW Y bHAYA (1
29 124-30906 THREAD GUIDE YL BAFEIRYA b TV H (2)
30 ‘ SK-6040800-SP SCREW L33y {1
Y| J10-17502 SCREW FATRY (2)

.32 124-31003 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER BASE ThTYFLE ARbEN -} o 4 1
33 124-31102 THREAD GUIDE BASE STOPPER TRTYFH 1AhIA - 1
34 124-31201 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT GUIDE YALMD hvTYH 1
35 124-31300 LOOPER THREAD CONDUIT SA{b b Ty 1
38 124-31400 TNSTALLING BASE PP ORATIRE A !
37 124-31508 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YA{pT V4 1
38 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 1=6 M3y M4 L=6 2
39 '310-16108 SCREW 53y 2
40 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING 09y 1
31 SH-3040412-TP SET SCREW W2 L=4 Ty Z
42 SH-6051400-SP SCREW b3y 1
43 SN-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhsTIE A 2
44 310-05507 OIL SEAL RING RN =T BRAN-R 1
45 SN-6061402-TP SCREW ¥6 L=14 u¥HIFIAY M6 L=14 1
13 316-15100 SCREW uyns¥ Ab I
47 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 b33y M4 L=6 1
48 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK ¥y 0.1
49. 310-25208 SCREW oyAzh Y 1
50 58-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L3y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1
51 SK-6850600-5P SCREW v33y 2.5 L=6 |
52 310-13907 HINGE SCREW iy 1
53 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FEH 4% 4 3 6,4X11X0.3 1
54 SN-6040800-SP SCREW ' L33y 1
55 . §N-6040600-8P SCREW M4 L=6 £33 M4 L=6 1
56 WP-0430800-5D WASHER N4 t3¥ 7 ¥ I 43k HA 1
57 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 tF3y* M6 L=8 1
58 SM-6040800-5P SCREW V25 1
58 SK-6040800-5P SCREW . 5758 1
60 01 124-31706 DRIVING LINK PIN A Sy aYhvINh YIvae Y 2
1 01  124-31805 DRIVING LINK PIN B =Y IGRVITE DIYIE VB Z
62 01 124-31904 DRIVING LINE PIN ¢ =y adhvagh ypvae vC 2
63 124-35301 WASHER I UF YAV Iy - 1

NOTE (i:#2) 01....SELECTIVE PART AR



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=2 F—- R

(&)

-17 -




REF. NO_ MNOTE __ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . e v _ 2 4__ .. .. Qty |
1 124-33157 UPPER LOOPER BALL HOLDER ASM. YPh~n =95 23 1
2 01 124-35558 BALL HOLDER A ASM, FAN-N ~RVHF ARS 1
3 02  124-35657 BALL HOLDER B ASM, 31 -Ry05 BA3 1
4 124-34205 LOOPER SHAFT R 1
5 01 124~33306 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B=nt =% 2 1
[ 0% TZ4-3510% T T f I e A T
7 - 124-29403 BUSHING, FRONT =Y Ay IYLAsR 1
8 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR =3 gy a7 AAR 1
9 124-33405 LOOPER HOLDER YoR-N -0F 1

10 124-33553 LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT ASM, J9R-1 ¥ b HI(23) 1

1 12433604 TP, T TIR=NT= 1N T (1)
12 i22-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE WA-A -0 4 (1)
13 124-33702 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER i) B o (N
14 124-33801 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIh-N -F {74 1
15 124-84002 TRAVELING NFEDLE GUARD b Indy 1
1] 124-334173 OIL WICK STOF BaLL TOR-I ~ITVERAT T
17 124-34502 PIN ey ariey 1
18 124-34601 GAUGE YIA-N B b Fhzh -3 1

19 124-34700 QIL SHIELD PO-N -2k YN Y 1

20 124-34808 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YPh-A" -3 1 AY 1

Z1 JIO-00Z0T THRUST COLLAR ATAIT- T

22 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 bRy ) 2

23 310-25208 SCREW kY 1

24 $5-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L5y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

25 310-16405 SCRER LAY 2

Z6 SS-409UBT5-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ Fa3F 8/84-40 =8 T

27 $5-6080410-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 53y 1/8-44 Lnd 1

28 124-349808 BUSHING, FRONT YAR=P =3 IIAIN 1

29 124-29502 BUSHING, REAR = By AT ARN 1

30 02 124-35707 SPACER IB-n -ARHF A0 -4 1

31 0T — 124-3620% SPACER SHR-R-ENOT A -F T

32 124~ 35808 LOWER LOOPER ARM Y- -3y 0P 1

33 124-30005 LOWER LOOPER STOPPER =¥ 2B AN AN - 1

34 123-40204 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER B=A* -3yl v - i

36 . 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT YIA-N -SbTVH 3% 1

35 TZ3-40808 THREAD GUIDE 77 TN N T

37 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT IOR-p -Fult Y % 1

"38 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Yih-N -FyR Yy 1

39 124-36507 THREAD GUIDE, MI1DDLE YIA-N -{bTVH (HD) 1

40 123-40807 LOWER THREAD TAKE-UP,LEFT B=pt =Fue ¥ (e ) 1

4T TZ3-4050T . UPPER Y- AT =Ty F (L) |

42 124-36804 THREAD GUIDE, LEFT ¥ap-N -{F7yH (e ) 1

43 SH-6850600- 5P SCREW L33y M2.5 L=6 1

4 SM-4040855-SP SCREW b 2

45 $8-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ALY 9/84-40 L=6 1

18 JI0-00Z07T THRUST COLLAR ATAET= T

47 SH-8040412-TF SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 FAZY 4

48 88-3090610-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 A3y 9/64-40 L=g 1

49 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 £33y M4 L=6 1

50 SM-9061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 WA2E Ab MG L=12 1

51 STO-T5100 “SCREW a7 Wb T

52 88-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ALY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

63 SM-6061200-SP SCREW L53Y M6 L=12 2

54 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.04

56 CQ-20200600-00 0IL WICK ayy 0,04

i1} II0-03007 RUBBER RING oy |

57 310-15209 SCREW by 6

58 Sk-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33y M4 L=6 1

59 $8-9090410-TP SCREW BYHrE A i

80 03 124-81107 UPPER LOOPER UTh-A" — 1

61 04 T23-8T008 UPPER LODPER O = |

62 124-81800 LOWER LOOPER k- - 1

63 05 124-33909 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A YOh-nt R Rty 1

64 05  124-34007 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B . YPR-A -2 ¥ VB 1

86 05  124-34106 APPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YIh=N" -4 Xe* Y0 1

[} JT0-05507 UIL SEAL RING L DB £ 52 T

67 124-35301 WASHER Yy 9F WAy Yy~ 1

NOTE (&%) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 ¥0-3304,331418
02....FOR M0O-3316 M0-3316/8
03.....FOR ¥0-3304,3316 MO-3304,3316 8
04, .. .FOR NO-3314 HO-3314/8
06....FOR SELECTIVE PART BIRER

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. , ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

RYGRIE. Cy bOBOEXIRY T,

-18 -



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RFATFHR

MO-3304

MO-3314

M0O-3316

-19 —



- 90—

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . _ DESCRIPTION _______ ] LS S S Gty .
1 124-38008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE Favhv4r 7y 1
2 124-38156 TENSION SPRING ASM., RED AMFIYIN I 9 (%) 1
3 122-85003 THREAD TENSION KNOE, RED 1M F2YIYRI(TH) (1)
4 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 37 ¥ (1)
5 122-84709 TENSION SPRING, RED 1 MEIVIN R (TH) (1)
6 122-85409 TENSTON DISK PRESSER ISELRE S L I (1)
vi 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFAYIN 34 7ahp ()
8 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M sadryes (2)
9 124-39402 TENSION POST {MFanyE o ()

10 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {Mavya Ay (1)

11 124-38755 TENSTON SPRING ASN., YELLOW ISELTSE LSRR TED) T

12 122-85102 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ASEVREAIEY) (1

13 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 37 w2 (1)

14 122-84808 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AMFIIIA 3(%) (n

15 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M avyistez (1)
16 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 129N 3F T7Ihh N
17 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK {hravyes (2)
18 124-39402 TENSION POST {MFabvE Y (1)

19 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1M Fapya Ay (D

20 124-38354 TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE {MFIVIN 2y v(T7H) 1

Z1 122-85201 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE T Fa979¥3(77) 1y

22 122-85508 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NP yy: (1)

23 122-84907 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {MFaBIN 3(7%) (1

24 122-85409 TENSION DISK PRESSER {havy45i5r (1)

25 122-85607 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT 1hFIYIN 3% Trhh (1)

26 122-85706 THREAD TENSION DISK TN avy¥s 2y

27 124-39402 TENSION POST 1h¢a9yd v (1)

28 122-85805 THREAD TENSION RUBBER 1hFapya 4y ()

29 310-08006 NUT F7h 1

30 124-39501 THREAD GUIDE ANFIIE54 1 T4 1

31 124-39600 THREAD GUIDE FATVISINT VI 1

32 02 310-19300 SCREW yavxy 1

33 01 124-39709 THREAD GUIDE MEIASEUME SN A ¥ 1

34 01 124-39808 TENSION POST Ya{bFavyE v 1

35 01 124-39303 THREAD TENSION DISK Y FIIVES 2

36 01 124-39204 THREAD TENSION FELT YRV FIDTIIRT 1

37 01 124-39907 TENSION SPRING YR FIOIN 3 : 1

kKE:! 01 124-38701 ROTATING STOPPER YALMFIDTFIPITIR R 1

39 01 124-40004 NUT YU b F VI ‘ 1

40 01 310-10705 THREAD TENSION COLLAR YA FBYTHS- 1

NOTE (i:82) 0l....FOR MO-3316 M0-3316/8
02....FOR MO-3304 MO-3304 8



12.KNIFE COMPONENTS

A A Bk

- 93 —



- 94 —

EE. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ __ __ . __. DESCRIPTION ____ ____] LR S S aty_ .
1 124-45003 UPPER KNIFE RCD BTAZIY 1
2 124-45102 UPPER KNIFE FORK ARM YPARTARAYF 1
3 02  124-834606 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =¥ avyny 1
4 124-45201 ENIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AANF Y0 1
5 124-45300 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZY pxidil 1
[ TIZ-T3001 BUSHING, REAR TR OT FIRAAR !
7 124-45608 KNIFE EIAZ 1
8 0l  124-45807 UPPER ENIFE SUPPORT ESAZHL 1
9 02 124-45706 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT EFATIFL 1

10 124-45805 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHMAFT VORI AN I 2 1

1 T24-45904 CKET pZ VAN LT 1 T

12 01  124-46001 LOWER ENIFE SLIDE STUD FEATAIIN Y S .1

13 02 124-46100 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IRARASID Y ¥ 1

14 124-45209 SPRING YARZGTE ¥ I X 1

15 124-46308 STOPPER PLATE IRATN FP AR 1

16 T24-35307 ROTATING STOPPER FRANTAN T TAIF R T

17 124-46605 LOWER ENIFE HOLDER IAZAFE 1

18 124-46802 LEVER AR AR{nln - 1

19 "124-47008 SPRING R AWV -p 3 1

20 124-47108 HINGE SCREW FIR AR bN -4 iy 1

)| T24-77207 “THRUET PLATE BASE (L2 A _ T

22 124-47306 RUBBER PLUG A RIA AR I3V AL 2

23 310-01605 GUIDE PIN vy i

24 SK-6041000-5P SCREW ¥4 L=10 £33y M4 L=10 1

25 N¥-6040003-3D NUT M4 oyhydyh M4X0.7 332 1

1] SH-4 FRXY Wb L=B |

27 SM-6040800-SP SCREW L3Ry 2

28 SM-6050800-8SP SCREW M5 L=8 L3k M5 L=8 1

29 SN-9040800-5P SCREW 1475 o 18 1

30 310-10804 WASHER I Aafun -3 iJ':]i 1

3T JT0-20308 —SCREW | 5237 2

32 5M-8041012-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 bAZY M4XC,7 L=10 1

33 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 FAZY M3 L=3 1

34 124-47405 THROAT PLATE POSITIONING KEY PILA] Fohie 1

35 124-47504 LOWER KNIFE IHAR i

3% o 1241 R AT I

37 02 124-46303 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER Mz 1

38 5§5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 h3Y 9/64-40 L=6 i

39 02 310-16009 SCREW LIy 4

40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 u¥hrIIE A 3

4T SH-B040500- 5P SUREW M4 T=5 357 W L=6 1

42 €Q-2000000-0¢ OIL WICK ayy 0.05

43 SK¥-6061602-TP SCREW ¥6 L=16 ohITRE Ab 1

44 310-05606 OIL SEAL YIARY IR AY-H )|

45 31G-00409 THRUST COLLAR A5 H7 - 2

15 SH- - REW B2 L=2 AR 3

47 58-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=8 o¥ark A 9/64-40 L=8 1

48 WP-0370316-8D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 L ¥ 3 3.7X8X0,3 1

49 01  SM-6041000-8P SCREW M4 L=10 L5y M4 L=10 1

50 02  SM-6041200-8P SCREW 4 L=12 L33y M4 L=12 1

51 SH-5040B00-5F SCREW %53 z

52 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 ()57 04 2 3 1 N 2

53 63  R4200-LOE-EO0 THROAT PLATE I 1

54 04  R4205-LOE-E00 THROAT PLATE, M4{% 1

55 02 R4508-LOE-GOD THROAT PLATE N {H 1

1 02 TZZ-35009 THROAT PLATE CLAW NITRTX (49

57 02  $8-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 #53y 3/32-56 L=2.2 {1

58 310-16504 SCREW 3y 2

59 03 124-34101 NEEDLE GUARD MYy 1

60 04 124-34200 NEEDLE GUARD MYy 1

BT U2 ~124-54408 CHATN TCOOPER NEEDLE GUARD =¥ IVHININITE 1

62 02  124-84507 CHAIN LOOPER NEFDLE GUARD =3 RNy 1

63 056 124-16202 CRANK PIN A MIIN DAy 1

64 05  124-16400 CRANK PIN B ANYIRT DPANADY L VB 1

65 05 124-16509 CRANK PIN C MIIR F7ER RNyt O 1

NOTE (%) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 M0-3304,33148
02....FOR H0-3316 MO-3316 /8
03....FOR M0-3304 M0-330458
04,...FOR M0-3314 M0-3314/4
05....FOR SELECTIVE PART WIS,



- 25 —

=

———————————— e —————

48

28
30

13.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
H AT~ T



HEAD ONLY.

- 26—

REF.NO_ _ MOTE__ _ PARTNO. = ] DESCRIPTIGCN ___ _ .. ___. (AL SN S Qy _
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Th-Abrih 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION : ¥V A 4
3 124-48205 BOLT A DRk b 4
4 124-47900 BOLT SPACER DEAAE BRAN ~F 4
5 310-11307 WASHER Yr{3k AbD AF A 3 B
[ 124-29401 CLOTH WASTE CAUTE INLET FITX ¥2-MF 1
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER IR ya-h(¥x) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RIFA Y- M 34) 1
9 01 124-48759 CORNECTING ROD JOINT ASM. VYT 9% F3 1

10 124-48700 CONNECTING ROP JOINT Lok oy ¥ {(2)

T1 124-48809 CONNECTLNG ROD JOLNT & (5757 TR TN [$3)

12 124-48908 CONNECTING ROD 5% 55 18] (2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE Viryr 4 n

14 310-08808 NUT o (2)

15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER MR A3 )]

16 310-26307 BOLT BTNy {1y

17 310-09004 NUT b (n

18 310-08808 NUT 34 (2

19 01 124-49104 TABLE ASM. (SEMI-SUNKEN) F-7° M HrY 39) 1

20 01 124-49203 DRAWER b ¥ 1

31 01 124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y¥ 2

22 01  124-50052 T-STAND COMPL, TRy Iy T ¥ |

23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT IR%P YOI (kA 1) (n

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT YOEYIIOIYT B(3% ) N

25 124-50557 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT YRIIYIIT Y(LA Y) {1)

76 124-50656 ~ LOWER STAND COWPL,, RIGHT IR IIORIT B (3% ) (1}

27 124-51209 SIDE STRUT IyFay (1

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT Yay#an (n

39 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL. FAGLYIY v Y (4)

30 124-51605 BASE CAP Faddiy M & f¥er7 (4)

E]] T24-51704 STAND BASE CAP BN T 1Ry T 3y

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL, TIHYT Y (0

33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI{AFNY LY (n

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT YEIE Db (4

35 124-522G7 BUSHING TI{FT vy (4)

36 124-52306 PEDAL SHAFT 73{EY 7 (0

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL AFLTH A 4 R (1)

38 124-52604 CHAIN HOOK 780y (1

39 124-52603 SCREW Vol Lrva n

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT ARIFE A 2 Ay ) (1)

1 124-52801 NUT YRIF 257 {Foh {3y

42 124-52900 COLLAR Favey3y #5- (4)

43 310-25307 BOLT Shr7aNEY (16)

44 310-11109 WASHER 5 2] (16)

45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NMiPYE (16)

26 310-0030] WOT 79k €Y

47 310-24706 SCREW 6hs7 Ry (2)

48 310-10903 WASHER [ 53 o | {2)

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER FF 5 o A (2)

50 310-25307 BOLT 37Ny (4)

51 310-11109 ~ WASHER 223 3] (8)

B2 310-05004 NUT Fh (4)

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER MAH R (n

54 310-08808 NUT b (1)

55 310-26107 SCREW 2L 4

56 310-26602 SCREW EYEVE 3

57 01  310-26206 WO0D SCREW iy 4

58 01  310-26503 SCREW @y 4

59 310-13709 SCREW FOYYT AhAxy 4

60 310-09004 NUT 54 4

61 310-12206 SPRIRG WASHER NI R R 4

NOTE (i 8) 0L, .. .EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING B S F IR <



14. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

EAT — TN

-7 -



NOTE (iR2)

HEAD ONLY,

-8 —

REF. NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . _ 1 PESCRIPTION _____ ____. | A S A Oy _
1 124-48007 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. © Th-Abrea 1
2 124-48106 RUBBER CUSHION Oy 4 4
3 124-53205 BOLT B ik MhB 4
4 124-53304 AUXILIARY PLATE A Th-A0r 8% FA 1
5 124-53403 AUXILTARY PLATE B Th-kby{89% 7B 1
5 T24-53502 SUPPORT PLATE SR 2-FhaM% T
7 124-48502 CLOTH WASTE CHMUTE, UPPER AP y2-h(H1) 1
8 124-48601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER TR 321 {IH) 1
9 01 124-48759 CONNECTING ROD JOINT ASM, LYryk b9% Fr3 1

19 124-48700 CONNECTING ROD JOINT Lyrsg by 7 2

11 124-48809 CONNECTING ROD JOINT A LYy 99F TA eI

12 124-48008 CONNECTING ROD (757 3 (2)

13 124-49005 CONNECTING BASE by £ {1

14 310-p8808 NUT ok (2)

15 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NI (2)

16 310-25307 BOLT SHTEGY m

17 310-09004 NUT +7) (n

18 310-08808 NUT FIb (2)

19 01 124-53650 TABLE ASM,, FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE F-7 M vFYIR)IS3 1

20 01 124-49203 DRARER vEa Y 1

21 01  124-49302 DRAWER SUPPORT (22351 2

22 0! 124-50052 T-STAND COMPL. THYIYIT Y 1

23 124-50151 UPPER STAND COMPL., LEFT DPEPIYIEIT S (b D) (1)

24 124-50250 UPPER STAND COMPL., RIGHT DI IYIYT (3% ) (D

25 12450567 LOWER STAND COMPL., LEFT YREYIYREYE Sk ) (1

78 124-50656 LOWER STAKRD CONPL,, RIGHT YRR O (5% ) )]

21 124-51209 SIDE STRUT a3t (1)

28 124-51308 LOWER STRUT IRyFal : (D

29 124-51456 ADJUSTING SCREW COMPL, FINEYRY yoar (4)

30 124-51606 BASE CAP Fabbyiy b 4 1507 (4)

Y] 124-81704 STAND BASE CAP I X T (4)

32 124-51852 PEDAL COMPL, BVEYE LS (D

‘33 124-52009 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73{AFadeY 1R (1

34 124-52108 PEDAL SUPPORT TI{H0F (4)

15 124-52207 BUSHING TIMRGFT" 992 (4)

KT 124-527306 PEDAL SHAFT 73RV 7 (-

37 124-52405 PRESSER LIFTING PEDAL ARIFS A A 4 )

38 124-52504 CHAIN HOOK ALY (1)

390 124-52603 SCREW 03y (1)

40 124-52702 PEDAL SHAFT TEITH N4 Ay {0

1 124-52801 NUT YRV EATAF b 2)

42 124-52900 COLLAR Farkyy b~ (1)

43 310-25307 BOLT 3740y (16)

44 310-11109 WASHER (2o o ] (16)

45 310-12206 SPRING WASHER NI 3 {16)

46 310-09301 ROT FIh )

47 310-24706 SCREW 6HITAVRY (2

48 310-10903 WASHER 228 1 (2

49 310-12107 SPRING WASHER NI (2)

50 310-25307 BOLT BhITANEY (4)

51 310-11109 WASHER (22 33 (8)

52 310-09004 NUT b (4)

53 310-12107 SPRING WASHER O3 s (D

54 310-08808 NUT ¥k (1

55 310-25406 BOLT SHYTATRY 3

56 310-00004 NUT IR 3

57 310-11307 WASHER Ytk Wbt A¥ B 3 6

58 310-12206 SPRING WASHER N33 6

59 SM-4050855- 5P SCREW FA* 5y M5 L=8 2

50 SM-6041200-5P SCREW M4 L=12 £33y M4 L=12 4

(] 310-08303 WOT F7F 4

62 01 310-26206 WOOD SCREW By 4

63 01 310-26503 SCREW 7y 4

64 310-13709 SCREW Iy JMARY 4

65 310-09004 NUT b 12

(] 310-12206 SPRING WASHER R 12

67 310-11307 WASHER Sk AT AR I 3 12

0l....EXCLUDED WHEN DELIVERING O & R <



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

FALE R BIR

- 929 —



-30 —

REF. NO - NOTE _ | PART NO, . ____._. DESCRIPTION _ _________| (SR T S Qry
1 124-60150 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, 1hAFIY#(23) 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M FH5 (N
3 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG 1MIFYF (F39) (L)
4 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3fF (5)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFR VA (2)
3 329-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP. FiY 72 37 SuE Y M
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h258 $(¥T) (1)
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1haFE 99y 5 (n
9 124-60705 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MEFLITVI (3R) (n

10 124-60804 LOWER SPGOL REST RCD BASE IMFAM T ()2 4 (1)
11 124-60903 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MAFINTIHYF (1)
12 124-61000 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LPAFLVPYHIE & 4 1)
13 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER a5k 9 (%) (@)
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ThT§7V A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN _ AhT%0rE (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ARIX07F 37933y (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST Thedirs 5 (5)
18 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM Y ara (1)
19 124-61703 SPOOL REST ARM, LONG 1b2F95" (#39) (1)

20 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMFE YA (2)

31 SK-6061610-SC  SCREW MG L=16 v5a3y K6 L=15 @)

22 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 AT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

23 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uIRIHI W5 (2)

24 310-18302 - SCREW &7 5 (2)

25 310-08303 NUT FIb (2)

26 3T0-18401 SCREW & 3Ry (1)

27 310-18500 SCREW B L3Ry ()

28 310-08303 NUT b - (2)

.29 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 L3 3 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

30 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR T X 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

31 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 BYAyFIN M16X1.5 192 @)

32 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr39 M5 (5)

a3 WS-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER M F 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)

34 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v323y M6 L=15 (2)



16.NEEDLE COOLER COMPONENTS
st R i BAAR

02....FOR MO-3318

-31 ~

REF.NO = NOTE _ PARTNO, = _ _  DESCRIPTION %k vy A 4 _______ %y
1 124-58550 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASM. MR rRA3 1
2 124-58501 NEEDLE COOLER TANK MVIEY IRV (1)
3 124-58600 TANK COVER MVAEPIR T4 (1)
4 310-06505 PLUG , YT A ARy 1
5 01 124-58709 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (OVER) MVAEY IR (=N -) 1
6 02 124-58808 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT (INTER) AIVTER IR (fVE-) 1
7 01 '124-59103 NEEDLE COOLER FELT WY IRE S 2 AN 1
8 02 124-58907 NEEDLE COOLER FELT AIVL5% I 7R 1
9 124-59004 NEEDLE COOLER FELT PRESSER NIVAEYITERNAFL 1

10 SM-6040800-SP SCREW. 152> 1

11 SH-6040600-SP  SCREW Md L=6 t53Y" W4 L=6 2

12 310-02603 NEEDLE COOLER PIPE NVLEYIN 470 - 0.05

13 310-02405 NEEDLE COOLER OIL WICK IVIVE L2 AN 0.15
NOTE (i) 01....FOR MO-3304,3314 M0-3304,33145

MO-3316/8



17. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

{18 SR
1 .
- ! ~
2 5 6~11 H—1 2~14
o /[/0 8 FJ— é
19
, , ,)/%\ 20 21 22 §—24
15 1617 18 R —l_
& | _f 23
N
\/ T G—‘2 5
REF.NO_ _MOTE ___PARTN. . DESCRIPIION . . CyLA A oty
i 124-55002 ACCESSORY PACK 7Y PeYn 9 1
2 124-55101 THREADER ThhEY i
3 © 124-55200 TREEZERS v vesh 1
4 124-55309 * VINYL HEAD COVER T B 2= AN 1
5 124-55408 0ILER A 77 5%y 1
5 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 TIAIVVF(1.5) 1
7 124-55606 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.0 DI YF(2.0) 1
8 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 EYBIVYF(2.5) 1
9 124-55804 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3.0 2Y37LY#(3.0) 1
10 124-55903 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4.0 mYA7LY£(4,0) 1
T 124-56000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5.0 BYAIVYF(5.0) 1
12 124-56109 . SCREWDRIVER, SMALL I S54N - (YaY) i
13 124-56208 SCREWDRIVER, MIDDLE M SN -($28) 1
14 124-56307 - SCREW DRIVER, LARGE N3N -5 1) 1
15 124-56505 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 7X7 X VF(TXT) 1
3 124-56408 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 5.5 X 2 7(5.5) 1
17 124-56703 SPECTACLE WRENCH, 9.0 A A VF(9.0) 1
18 124-57701 WRENCH, 5X6 0" 3(5%6) 1
19 124-57107  OIL A1h 1
20 124-57206 FUNNEL ¥ 3-7° 1
71 WDC-270B1104  NEEDLE DCX27 FII-4EA. ™ BCXZ7 F11-4 I
22 124-47504 LOWER ENIFE YA 1
23 124-57404 CHAIN 79y 1
24 124-57503 S-SHAPED METAL FITTING, SMALL SK apHy (v39) 1
25 124-57602 . S-SHAPED KETAL FITTING, LARGE S¥ Adr (3 4) 1

-32 -



18.LIST INFOMATION OF CHANGE
EEBEBY AL

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No.

When previous parts{(Obsoieted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D,)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEBMG, B5Rev.No . MESSR(ELL,
BEOEREFADVEENRALQ, BIRRNEEETH, CHYTRIT,
29322809

No.1252-[04] - ‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENER/D:0bsoletod partsHMBBR/E:ErratumiE

( [Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. h
* No, | B [No, & B * INo. E INo. &~ L
Al 04 4| 321124-11500
Al 04 4| 383|310-21207
D| 03 12| 18{SM-1040801-SP Al 04 12| 18[310-15209
L )

-33~



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 33l
PART NO PAGE REF PART ‘NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S K N —EE X X - E N B NO
BP-3000001-00 6 30 | SM-6040800-SP 31 11 SM-8051002-TP 8 38 122-85805 20 28
B1606-704-000 12 12 | SH-6040800-SP 2 65 SH-8060612-TP 4 21 123-40204 18 34
SM-6040800-SP 4 10 SH-8061212-TP. 4 25 123-40303 18 35
CM-3002000-01 2 45 | SM-6040800-SF 6 51 SH-9040800-5P 24 29 123-40402 18 37
CM-3002001-A1 2 43 | SM-6040800-SP° 12 71 SH-9061250-TF 18 &0 123-40501 18 41
CQ-2000000-00 6 31 | SM-6040800-SP 16 30 38-1060210-TF 24 57 123-40709 18 38
€Q-~2000000-00 6 38 | SM-6040800-5P 16 654 58-2090620-8SL 2 58 123-40808 18 36
CQ-2000060-00 6 44 | SK-6040800-SP 16 &8 S8-3090610-3F 18 45 123-40907 18 40
CQ-2000000-00 12 57 | SM-6040800-SP 16 59 | $S-3090610-SP 18 48 124-00107 2 1
CQ-2000000-00 16 48 | SM-BD4080D-SP 22 15 55-4000615-SP 18 26 124-00206 2 2
CQ-2000000-00 - 18 54 | SM-6040800-SP 22 16 55-5060310-8P 12 83 | 124-00305 2 3
CQ-2000000-00 22 28 | SM-6040800-SP 22 45 35-6060340-5P 10 32 124-00404 2 4
CQ-2000000-00 24 42 | SM-6040800-SP 22 49 85-6060410-TP 10 11 124-00503 2 5
CQ-2020000-00 18 65 | SM-6040800-SP 24 27 38-6060410-TF 10 22 124-00602 2 6
CQ-2520000-00 22 31 | SM-6040800-SP 24 51 S8-6080410-5F 18 27 124-00701 2 7
CQ-2520000-00 22 44 | SM-6040800-SP 31 10 S5-6000630-TF 24 38 124-00800 2 8
CQ-3030000-0¢ 22 41 | SK-6041000-SP 4 28 | $5-6090670-TP 10 8§ 124-00909 2 9
SM-6041000-SP 6 42 S5-8000670-TP 10 19 124-01006 2 10
MDC-270B1100 6 33 | SM-6041000-SP 14 25 35-6090670-TP 10 31 124-01105 2 1
MDC-270B1100 6 34 | SM-6041000-SP 22 46 $8-8000810-SF 16 S0 124-01204 2 12
MDC-270B1104 32 21 | SM-6041000-SP 24 24 38-6090810-TPF 14 16 124-01303 2 13
SM-6041000-SP - 24 49 35-6080810-TP 14 17 124-01402 2 14
NM-6040003-SD 12 74 | SM-6041200-SP 24 50 | SS-6090810-TP 14 19 | 124-01 601 2 15
NM-6040003-SD 22 48 | SH-6041200-SP 28 60 | SS-6090810-TP 18 24 124-01600 2 16
NM-5040003-SD 24 25 | SM-6041202-TP 6 35 58-6110710-TP 8 27 124-01717 2 17
NM-6050001-SE 30 23 | SM-6041202-TP 24 40 85-8121220-TF 14 20 124-02004 2 26
NM-8050001-SE 30 32 | SM-6050800-SP 24 28 S8-7060310-S¢ 22 43 124-02764 2 18
NM-6060001-SP 8 33 | SM-6051400-5P 8 32 38-7060610-SP 18 52 124-02806 2 2
NM-6160511-SE 30 31 | SM-8051400-SP 14 24 385-9090410-TF 18 59 124-02905 2 21
NS-6080210-SP 10 33 | SM-6051400-SP 16 42 38-0000813-TF 24 47 124-03258 2 2
NS-6080310-SN 2 59 | SM-6051402-TP 16 43 | §8-9151210-TP 8§ 28 124-03309 2 2
NS5-6620320-SP 12 33 | SM-60651402-TP 22 37 124-03507 2 28
SM-6051600-5pP 4 28 TA-0871101-R0O 6 32 124-03606 2 92
RE-0300000-K0 12 75 | SM-6080800-Sp 8 4 TA-1030402-R0 12 62 124-03705 2 29
RE-0500000-K0 12 69 | SM-6060800-SP 16 &7 124-03804 2 3
RO-0781901-00 16 40 | SM-6061002-TP 6 39 | WP-0320501-SD 2 8l 124-03903 2 3
RO-0952001-00 12 64 | SM-6061200-SP 18 53 | WP-0370316-SD 24 48 124-04000 2 32
RO-1082401-00 2 77 | SK-6061202-TP 6 37 | WP-0430800-5D 2 66 124-04109 2 33
RO-2182401-00 2 89 | SM-B061402-TP 12 56 WE-0430800-8D 2 68 124-04208 2 ¥
R0O-4973501-00 4 11 | SH-8061402-TFP 16 45 WP-0430800-3D 2 % 124-04307 2 35
R4200-LOE-EO0 24 53 | SM-6061602-TP 24 43 WP-0430800-SD 14 28 | 124-04406 2 3
R4306-LOE-E00 24 54 | SM-6061610-5C .30 21 WP-0430800-SD 16 56 124-04505 2 38
R4508-LOE-GO0 24 55 | SM-6061610-5C 30 34 | WP-0430800-SD 22 13 124-06403 2 39
SH-6061802-TP 24 52 | WP-0450801-SD 12 73 124-05502 2 40
SM-1040801-SP 2 50 | SM-6062502-TP 4 26 | WP-0531000-5D 22 38 124-05601 2 41
SM-4040655-SP 2 54 | SM-6850600-SP 16 51 WP-1702600-80 30 29 124-05700 2 42
SM-4040665-SP 2 66 | SM-6850600-SP 18 43 | WS-05I0002-KN 30 33 124-08407 2 36
SH-4040655-SP 2 57 | SH-8030312-TP 2 62 | WS-1643202-KER 30 30 124-0900% 2 24
SN-4040655-SP 2 60 | SM-8030312-TP 6 41 WZ-0420350-KP 2 63 124-09108 2 25
SH-4040655-SP 2 67 ) SM-8030312-TP 6 43 WZ-0641510-KP 16 53 124-10015 4 ]
SM-4040655-SP 2 69 | SM-3030312-TP 6 49 WZ-0850302-K0 2 71 124-10106 4 2
SM-4040655-SP 6 53 | SM-8030312-TP 6 50 124-10205 4 3
SM-4040755-SP 14 27 | SM-8030312-TP 8 29 100-04109 2 44 124-10304 4 5
SH-4040855-8P 2 49 | SM-8030312-TP 16 25 11834603 22 30 124-10353 4 4
SM-4040855-8P 2 83 | SM-8030312-TP 24 33 121-30803 22 28 124-30403 4 8
SE-4040855-SP 18 44 | SM-8040310-83 4 22 122-73108 18 12 | 124-10502 4 8§
SK-4041055-SP 2 46 | SM-B040412-TP 2 53 122-84709 20 5 124-10601 4 12
SK-40410655-SP 2 52 | SM-8040412-TP 2 82 122-84808 20 14 124-10700 4 13
SK-4050855-SP 24 26 | SM-8040412-TP 4 31 122-84007 20 23 124-10809 .4 14
SK-4050855-SP 28 69 | SM-8040412-TP 6 47 122-85003 20 3 124-10808 4 15
SM-4051406-SE 30 22 | SM-8040412-TF 12 6 122-85102 20 12 124-11112 4 16
SM-4061655-SP 2 78 | SM-8040412-TP 12 10 122-86201 20 21 124-11203 4 17
SM-4061255-8P 2 88 | SM-8040412-TP 12 60 122-85409 20 6 124-11302 4 18
SN-6030500-SN 2 72 | SM-8040412-TP 12 70. | 122-85409 20 15 124-11500 4 32
SM-6030600-SP 12 38 | SM-8040412-TP 14 22 122-85409 20 24 124-12003 6 60
SH-60405600-SP § 36 ! SM-8040412-TP 15 41 122-85508 20 4 124-12102 6 61
SH-6040600-SP 6 52 | SM-8040412-TP 18 22 122-85508 20 13 124-12201 6 59
SM-6040600-5P 12 72 | SM-8040412-TP 18 47 122-85508 20 22 124-12508 6 1
SM-6040600-3P 12" 76 | SM-8040412-TP 22 12 122-85607 20 7 124-12607 & 2
SM-6040600-SP 12 77 | SM-B040412-TP - 24 46 122-85607 20 16 124-12805 6 3
SM-6040600-8P 12 82 | SM-8040612-TP 2 64 122-85607 20 26 124-12904 6 4
SM-6040600-SP 16 47 | SM-8040612-TP 12 7 122-85706 20 8 124-13001 6 5
SM-6040600-SP 18 55 | SM-8040612-TP - 16 38 122-85706 20 17 124-13001 24 6
SK-6040600-SP 18 498 | SM-8041012-TP 24 32 122-85706 20 26 124-13209 6 6
SN-6040600-SP 18 658 | SM-8060502-TP 6 40 122-85805 20 10 124-13308 6 7
SM-6040600-SP 24 41 | SM-8050502-TP 22 36 122-85805 20 19 124-13506 6 9

34—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE FEF PART NO PAGE REF
- 2 X N 2 X KO B X__NO % X __N0
124-13605 6 10 | 124-23050 12 34 124-31706 16 60 124-45607 24 8
124-13803 6 12 | 124-24008 12 36 124-31805 16 61 124-45706 4 8
124-13902 6 13 124-24107 12 37 124-31904 16 62 | 124-45805 24 10
124-14009 6 15 124-24214 14 5 124-33157 18 1 124-45904 24 11
124-14207 6. 16 124-24305 14 6 124-33306 18 5 124-46001 24 12
124-14405 6 17 | 124-24404 4 7 124-33405 18 9 | 124-46100 . 24 13
124-14604 6 18 | 124-24552 12 40 124-33504 18 11 124-46209 24 14
124-14603 6 20 | 124-24701 12 41 124-33553 18 10 124-46308 24 15
124-14702 .6 21 124-24800 12 42 124-33702 18 13 124-46407 24 16
124-14801 6 22 | 124-24909 12 43 124-33801 18§ 14 124-46605 4 17
124-14900 6 23 | 124-25005 12 44 124-33900 18 63 124-46704 24 36
124~15006 6 24 | 124-25153 12 45 124-34007 18 64 124-46803 24 37
124-15106 6 25 | 124-25203 12 46 | 124-34106 18 65 124-46902 .24 18
124-15303 6 26 . 124-25302 12 47 124-34205 18 4 124-47009 24 19
124-15402 6 27 124-25401 12 48 124-34403 I8 16 124-47108 24 20
124-156501 6 28 | 124-25500 12 48 124-34502 18 17 124-47207 24 21
124-15600 6 29 124-25609 12 50 124-34601 18 18 124-47306 24 22
124-15709 6 19 | 124-25807 12 51 124-34700 18 19 124-47405 24 34
124-16103 6 14 | 124-25906 12 52 124-34809 18 20 124-47504 24 35
124-16202 6 56 | 124-28003 14 8 124-34908 18 28 124-47504 32 22
124-16202 24 63 | 124-26102 14 9 124-35103 18- 6 124-47800 26 4
124-16400 6 58 | 124-26201 14 10 124-35202 18 31 124-48007 B 1
124-16400 24 64 | 124-26300 4 11 124-35301 16 63 124-48007 22 1]
124-16509 6 57 | 124-26417 14 12 124-35301 18 67 124-48106 26 2
124-16509 24 65 | 124-26508 14 13 124-35558 18 2 124-48106 28 2
124-17507 8 1 124-26615 12 53 124-35657 18 3 124-48205 26 3
124-17606 8 2 1 124-26714 12 54 124-356707 18 30 124-48502 26 7
124-17705 8 3 | 124-26805 14 15 124-35806 18 32 124-48502 28 7
124-17804 8 4 [ 124-26904 14 14 124-36507 18 39 124-48601 2% 8
124-17903 8 & | 124-27001 12 31 124-36804 18 42 124-48601 28 8
124-18000 8 6 124-27100 12 32 124-38008 20 1 124-48700 26 10
124-18108 8 7 124-27209 14 4 124-38156 20 2 124-48700 28 10
124-18208 8 8 124-27308 12 59 124-38255 20 11 124-48759 28 9
124-18414 8 9 ] 124-27407 12 78 124-38364 20 20 124-48759 28 9
124-18513 8 10 124-27506 1279 124-38701 20 38 124-48809 26 11
124-18604 8 11 124-27605 12 80 124-39204 20 36 124-48809 28 1\
124-18703 8 12 | 124-27704 12 81 124-39303 20 36 124-48508 % 12
124-18802 8 13 | 124-27803 12 22 124-39402 20 9 124-48908 28 12
124-18860 -8 14 | 124-27902 12 25 124-39402 20 18 124-49005 26 13
124-19107 8 15 | 124-28009 16 -1 124-39402 20 27 124-49005 28 13
124-19206 8 16 | 124-28108 16 2 124-39501 - 20 30 124-49104 26- 18
124-19305 8 17 | 124-28207 18 3 | 124-39600 20 31 124-49203 26 20
124-19404 8 18 | 124-28306 16 4 124-39709 20 33 124-49203 28 20
124-19503 8§ 19 | 124-28405 16 5 124-39808 20 124-49302 26 21
124-19602 8 20 | 124-28504 16 6 124-39807 20 37 124-48302 28 21
124-19701 8 21 124-28603 16 - 7 124-40004 20 39 124-49401 2 6
124-198800 8 22 | 124-28702 16 8 124-41507 22 1 124-506052 26 22
124-20006 8 23 | 124-28801 16 9 124-41655 2 3 124-50062 28 22
124-20105 8 24 | 124-28900 16 11 124-41663 22 2 124-50151 26 23
124-20204 8 25 | 124-28007 16 12 124-41804 22 4 124-50151 . 28 23
124-20303 8 .26 | 124-29106 16 13 124-41903 22 b 124-50250 26 24
124-21004 12 1 124-292056 16 14 124-42000 22 6 124-50250 28 24
124-21103 122 | 124-29304 16 15 124-42109 22 17 124-50557 26 25
124-21301 12 3 | 124-29403 16 16 124-42307 22 8 124-50557 28 25
124-21508 12 - 4. 124-29403 8 7 124-42406 22 9 124-50656 26 26
124-21608 12 5 | 124-29502 16 17 124-42505 22 10 124-50656 28 26
124-21806 12 13 [ 124-29502 8 8 124-42604 2 17 124-51209 26 27
124-21905 12 14 | 124-20502 18 29 124-42752 22 18 124-51209 28 27
124-22002 12 156 | 124-29601 16 18 124-42802 22 19 124-51308 26 28
124-22101 12 16 124-29700 16 19 124-42901 22 20 124-51308 28 28
124-22200 1217 | 124-29908 16 21 124-43008 22 21 124-51456 26 29
124-22408 12 19 | 124-30005 16 22 124-43107 22 22 124-51456 28 28
124-22507 12 20 | 124-30005 18 33 124-43206 22 24 124-51605 26 30
124-22606 12 21 124-30104 16 23 124-43255 22 23 124-51605 238 30
124-22804 12 23 | 124-30252 16 24 124-43305 22 25 124-51704 26 31
124-22903 12 24 | 124-30559 16 26 124-43404 22 27 | 124-51704 28 31
124-23117 12 26 | 124-30658 16 27 124-43701 22 29 124-51852 26 32
124-23216 12 27 | 124-30807 16 28 124-44014 22 32 124-51852 28 32
124-23307 14 3 | 124-30906 16 29 124-44113 22 33 124-52008 26 33
124-23356 14 1 124-31003 16 32 124-44212 22 34 124-52009 28 33
124-23505 i4 2 | 124-31102 16 33 124-44303 22 35 124-52108 2% 34
124-23604 14 38 | 124-31201 16 34 124-45003 24 1 124-52108 28
124-23703 1228 | 124-31300 16 35 124-45102 24 2 124-52207 26 35
124-23802 12 .30 | 124-31409 16 36 124-45201 24 4 124-52207 8 36
124-23851 12 29 | 124-31508 16 37 124-45300 24§ 124-52308 26 36
124-23901 12 356 | 124-31607 16 - 10 124-45508 24 7 124-52306 28 36

— 85—




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE
Y K N ®E K N 5% XN RE_ KN

124-52405 26 37 | 124-71207 10 26 310-08303 30 28 310-18005 8 36

124-52405 28 37 124-71306 10 27 310-08808 26 14 310-18006 8 37

124-52504 26 38 124-T71405 10 28 310-08808 26 18 310-18005 8 38

124-52604 28 38 124-71504 10 29 310-08808 26 - 54 310-18005 22 14

124-52603 26 39 124-71603 10 30 310-08808 28 14 310-18104 6 54

124-52603 28 39 124-76008 14 29 310-08808 28 18 310-18104 22 42

124-52702 26 40 124-76107 14 30 310-08808 28 54 310-18203 12 11

124-52702 28 40 124-76206 14 31 310-09004 26 17 310-18302 30 24

124-52801 26 41 124-78004 14 32 310-09004 26 52 310-18401 30 26

134-52801 28 4] 124-78103 14 33 310-09004 26 60 310-18500 a0 27

124-52900 26 42 124-78202 14 34 310-09004 28 17 310-1930¢ 20 32

124-52900 28 42 124-80000 14 35 310-09004 28 62 310-19508 2 48

124-532056 28 3 124-80109 14 36 310-09004 28 56 310-19706 . 4 23

124-53304 28 4 124-80208 14 37 310-09004 28 65 310-20308 24 31

124-53403 28 b 124-81008 18 61 310-09103 2 T4 .| 310-20407 12 39

124-53502 28 6 124-8110% 18 60 - | 310-09301 26 46 310-20407 12 65

124-53650 28 19 124-81800 18 62 310-09301 28 46 310-20407 12 67

124-55002 32 1 124-82600 16 20 310-10101 22 47 310-20605 6 4b

124-55101 32 2 124-83004 2 18 310-10507 22 50 310-21207 4 33

124-56200 32 3 124-83202 2 22 310-10608 4 24 310-21207 8 34

124-55308 32 4 124-84002 18 15 310-10705 20 40 310-24102 2 80

124-55408 32 5 124-84101 24 59 310-10804 24 30 310-24102 14 23
| 124-55507 32 8 124-84200 24 60 310-10903 26 48 310- 24706 26 47

124-55606 32 7 124-84408 24 61 310-10903 28 48 310-24706 - 28 47

124-55705 32 8 124-84507 24 62 310-11000 4 27 310-25208 16 49

124-55804 32 ¢ 124-846086 24 3 310-11109 26 44 310-25208 18 23

124-55903 32 10 124-85000 24 56 310-11109 26 b1 310-25307 26 16

124-56000 2 1n 310-11109 28 44 310-25307 26 43

124-56109 32 12 229-30309 30 13 310-11109 28 51 310-25307 26 50

124-56208 32 13 229-30408 30 7 310-11208 2 75 310-25307 28 16

124-56307 32 14 229-30507 30 2 310-11307 26 5 310-25307 28 43

124-56406 32 16 229-30507 30 18 310-11307 28 57 310-25307 28 50

124-56505 32 15 229-30705 3 5 310-11307 28 67 310-25406 28 55

124-56703 32 17 229-30705 30 20 | 310-11505 2 73 | 310-26008 2 79

124-67107 32 19 229-30804 30 17 310-12107 26 15 310-26107 26 55

124-57206 32 20 229-30903 30 18 310-12107 26 49 310-26206 26 57

124-57404 32 23 229-31000 30 15 310-12107 26 563 310-26206 28 62

124-57503 32 24 229-31109 0 14 310-12107 28 15 310-26503 26 58

124-57602 32 25 229-31208 30 4 310-12107 28 49 310-26503 28 63

124-57701 32 18 229-31307 30 8 310-12107 28 53 310-26602 26 b6

124-58501 31 2 229-31406 30 8 310-12206 26 456

124-58550 31 1 310-12206 26 61

124-58600 31 3 310-00003 -2 61 310-12206 28 45

124-58709 31 5 310-00102 14 21 310-12206 28 58

124-58808 31 6 310-00201 12 58 310-12206 28 686

124-58907 31 8 310-00201 18 21 310-12909 4 9

124-59004 31 9 310-00201 18 46 310-13501 22 39

124-59103 31 7 310-00300 4 30 310-13600 8 31

124-60150 30 1 310-00409 6 46 310-13709 26 59

124-60705 3 9 310-00409 24 45 |} 310-13708 28 64

124-60804 30 10 310-01001 22 11 310-13808 12 68

124-80903 30 11 310-01407 12 8 310-13%07 16 52

124-61000 30 12 310-01506 8 30 310-14103 2 176

124-61703 30 3 310-01606 24 23 310-15100 12 55

124-81703 30 19 310-02405 31 13 310-15100 16 46

124-65001 6 &b 310-02603 31 12 310-15100 1§ 51

124-65100 6 11 310-03007 13 56 310-15209 2 91

124-85407 6 8 310-03205 12 66 310-15209 12 18

124-66058 10 1 310-03601 22 40 310-15209 18 57

124-66553 10 12 310-04005 4 19 310-15308 2 70

124-67007 10 2 310~04104 4 7 310-16009 14 18

124-67106 10 3 310-08507 16 44 310-16009 24 39

124-67106 10 14 310-05507 18 &6 310-16108 16 39

124-87205 10 4 310-05606 24 44 | 310-16207 10 10

124-67304 10 5 310-06505 31 4 310-16207 10 21

124-67304 10 16 310-06802 2 81 310-16306 10 9

124-67403 10 6 310-07008 2 84 310-16306 10 20

124-67403 10 17 310-07008 2 87 310-16405 18 25

124-67502 0 7 310-07107 2 A7 310-16504 12 63

124-67502 10 18 310-07107 2 86 310-16504 24 58

124-67700 8 41 310-07107 4 20 310-17205 6 48

124-67809 10 13 310-07206 2 85 310-17304 12 9

124-67908 10 156 3106-07305 12 61 310-17502 14 26

124-70050 10 23 310-08006 20 29 310-17502 16 31

124-71009 10 24 310-08303 28 61 310-18005 2 55

124-71108 10 25 310-08303 3 25 310-18005 § 35

- 36 -




BLEKN

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q

8.2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 -8855, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430—4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4500 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22067

Copyright (€ 19862001 JUKI CORP,
ZRORBERN TR, AETHIL
EXLELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.,

JUKI $Ra et

F182-8655 NANMATHEERS-2-1 N
TEL. 03-3480-1111{f1%) TEL, 03-3430-4001(5" 1 7 U1 )

HMLVRD, ZHERIT
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

Ho@A—Y YR FRBRRROEDFIEL{RATIENBY LT,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notles.
HIOA—Y YR MR, 2001 £ 1IZHREOHRIMTERL L O TT,

% Thig parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 2001.

. Printed in Japan



